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[IETIER  Management Software

SmartView™ -Element Management System 1-1
: ™ .
Em IAccess  Ethernet Aggregation Platform - FRM220A
iAccess Ethernet Aggregation Platform FRM220A 2-2
10G uplink Ethernet Aggregation Switch Card FRM220A-GSW/SNMP-10G ~ 2-4
' ™ ' '
m IAccess ~ Multi-Service Platform - FRM220
iAccess Multi-Service Platform FRM220-CH20/CHO8 & CHO4A  3-1
Network Management Controller. FRM220-NMC 3-4
Standalone Chassis of FRM220 Serie CHO1 / CHO2 3-9

Muxponder / Transponder

FRM220-MP7G1X

L& 7x GE to 10G Muxponder
[EM 40G QSFP* to 40G QSFP 3R Transponder.

FRM220-40G-2Q

40G QSFPT to 4x 10G SFPT Transponder

FRM220-40G-104S

16G 3R Multi-rate Transponder.

FRM220-16G-3R

10G 3R Multi-rate Transponder

FRM220-10G-3R

FRM220-4G-3R

4G 3R Multi-rate Transponder.
1G 2R Multl-rate Transponder.

FRM220-1000DS

WDM Card
DWDM Mux/DeMU FRM220-DWDM 3-17
CWDM Mux/DeMU FRM220-CWDM 3-19
Optical Add-Drop Multiplexer. FRM220-OADM 3-21
Booster EDFA Card
Optical Fiber Amplifiers FRM220-OAB15 3-22
Optical Protection Switch Card
DEM 1:1 Multi-mode Optical Protection Switch FRM220-OPS51M 3-23
1:1 Fiber Optical Protection Switch FRM220-OPS51 3-24
1+1 Fiber Optical Protection Switch FRM220-OPS52 3-24
10G Media Converter Card
10G Base-T to 10G Base-R SFP™ Media Converter with DIP switch FRM220-10GC-TS 3-25
Ethernet Switch Card
DEM 4x 100/1000Base-X SFP Managed GbF Switch FRM220A-GSW40S 3-26
LM 4x 10/100/1000Base-T Managed GbE Switch FRM220A-GSW40T 3-26
2x 10/100/1000Base-T + 2x 100/1000Base-X SFP GbE Switch FRM220A-1002ES 3-28
2x10/100/1000Base-T+2x 100/1000Base-X SFP OAM/IP Managed GbE Switch FRM220A-1000EAS/X 3-29
2x 10/100Base-TX + 2x 100Base-FX OAM / [P Managed Switch FRM220-10/100AS-2 3-31
Media Converter Card
10/100Base-TX to 100Base—FX SFP OAM/IP Managed FE Converter. FRM220-100AS-1 3-31
10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX Media Converter. FRM220-10/100 3-32
1000Base-T to 1000Base-X SFP Media Converter. FRM220-1000TS 3-33
10/100/1000Base~T to 1000Base-X GbE Web Smart OAM Managed Converter. FRM220-1000M 3-34
10/100/1000Base-T to 100/1000Base-X SFP Web Smart OAM Managed GbE Converter. FRM220-1000MS 3-35
10/100/1000Base-T to 100/1000Base-X SFP OAM/IP Managed GbE Converter, FRM220-1000EAS/X-1 3-36
10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX In-Band Management FE Converter. FRM220-10/100i 3-37
Dual Channels10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX In-Band Managed Converter. FRM220-10/100is-2 3-38
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Voice over Fiber

4x FXO over Fiber Converter.

FRM220-FXO-4

4x FXS over Fiber Converter

FRM220-FXS-4

FXO/FXS over Fiber Converter

FRM220-FXO/FXS

Inverse Mux Card
Ethernet over Bonded 16 E1 NTU

FRM220A-iMux16

Ethernet over Bonded 8 E1 NTU

FRM220A-iMux8

Ethernet over Bonded 4 E1 NTU

FRM220A-iMux4

Fiber Multiplexer Card
8x E1/T1+ GbE Fiber Multiplexer.

FRM220-GFOMO08

4x E1/T1+ GbE Fiber Multiplexer.

FRM220-GFOMO04

FRM220-FOMO04

4x E1/T1+ FE Fiber Multiplexer.
E1/T1+ FE Fiber Multiplexer.

FRM220-FOMO1

E1/T1 Cross Rate Converter Card

E1/T1 Cross Rate Converter.

FRM220-FTEC

E1/T1 to Data Converter Card
E1 to DATA

FRM220-E1/DATA

Ethernet over E1 Converter Card
Ethernet Bridge over E1 (GFP)

FRM220A-Eoe1/G(S)

Ethernet Bridge over E1

FRM220A-Ece1

Fiber Converter Card (E1/T1, DS3/E3, Ethernet, Data, Serial)
DS3/E3 over Fiber.

FRM220-DS3/E3

E1/T1 over Fiber.

FRM220-E1/T1

FRM220-DATA

RS232/530/V35 over Fiber.
RS232/485 over Fiber.

FRM220-Serial

Ethernet over E1 Fiber.

FRM220-ET100

CCF (Contact Closure Fiber Converter Card)
4ch Contact Closure Fiber Converter.

FRM220-CCF40

2ch Contact Closure Fiber Converter.

FRM220-CCF20

(H BT Y Simple Media Converter

Media Converter Concentrator

20 Ports Fixed Managed Media Converter Concentrator

PHB-200M, PHB-200

FMC Series
Simple Converter Chassis FMC-CH17

Unmanaged Converter
10/100/1000Base-T to 100/1000Base—X SFP Media Converter. FMC-1001S
10/100Base-TX to 100Base—-FX Media Converter. FMC-10/100

Managed Converter
10/100/1000Base—T to 100/1000Base—X SFP Web Smart OAM Managed Converter. FMC-1000MS
10/100/1000Base—T to 1000Base—X Web Smart OAM Managed Converter. FMC-1000M
10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX Web Smart OAM Managed Converter. FMC-100M
10/100Base-TX to 100Base—-FX In-Band Managed Converter. FMC-10/100i
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Em 4G LTE Router / Gateway

4G LTE + 3x 10/100Base-T(X) Router.

ICR-4103

DEM 4G LTE, WiFi b/g/n/ac 2T2R Gateway.

ICR-W403

HIETIHAT [ 2+ Fthernet Switch

MSW-4428X

24x 100/100Base-X SFP + 4x GbE/RJ-45 with 4x 1G/10G (SFP) L2+ Carrier Ethernet Switch
24x GbE/SFP + 4x 1G/10G (SFPT) L2+ Carrier Ethernet Switch

20x GbE/SFP + 4x GbE Combo + 4x 1G/10G (SFPT) L2+ Carrier Ethernet Switch with SyncE

20x GbE/SFP + 4x GbE Combo + 4x 1G/10G (SFPT) L2+ Carrier Ethernet Switch

MSW-4424A
MSW-4424CS

MSW-4424C

24x GbE/SFP + 4x GbE/RJ45 + 4x 1G/10G (SFPT) L2+ Managed Ethernet Switch

24x GbE/RJ45 + 4x GbE Combo (SFP or RJ45) L2+ Managed Switch
8x GbE/RJ45 + 2x GbE/SFP L2+ Managed Switch

NID/EDD

DEM 2xGbE/RJ45 + 2x 1G/2.5G/RJ45 + 2x 1G/10G SFP+ L2+ Carrier Ethernet Switch
4x GbE/RJ45 + 4x Dual Rate SFP L2+ Carrier Ethernet Switch

GSW-3424FM

GSW-3424M1
GSW-3208M2

MSW-42045

MSW-404

2x GbE/RJ45 + 2x Dual Rate SFP L2+ Carrier Ethernet Switch

MSW-202

CPE Managed Switch
DEM 4x GbE/RJ45 + 1x GbE/RJ45 with PoEt+/PSE Ethernet Switch

8x GbE/RJ45 + 2x Dual Rate SFP L2+ Managed Switch

5x GbE/RJ45 + 1x Dual Rate SFP L2+ Managed Switch

PoE Switch / Converter / Injector

PoE Switch
[EM 8x 10/100/1000Base-T + 2x 100/1000Base-X SFP with 8x PoE*T Managed Switch

DEM 12x 10/100/1000Base-T + 4x 100/1000Base-X SFP with 12x PoET Managed Switch

24x GbE/RJ45 + 2 Dual Rate SFP L2+ Managed PoE Switch
16x GbE/RJ45 + 2 Dual Rate SFP L2+ Managed PoE Switch

8x GbE/RJ45 + 2 Dual Rate SFP L2+ Managed PoE Switch

PoE Converter
10/100/1000Base-T to 1000/1000Base-X SFP with PoE+ (PSE) Fiber Converter.

GSW-2020P

GSW-2008MS
GSW-1005MS

GSW-3208MPE

GSW-3412MPE

GSW-3224MP
GSW-3216MP
GSW-3208MP

FMC-1000S-PH

PoE Injector

GbE IEEE802.3 af/at High Power PoE Injector.

(H BT g Standalone WDM & iIMUX

Ethernet to 4E1/8E1 Multiplexer.
18 Channels Dual Fiber CWDM Mux /Demux (Rack)

[EM 8x GE to 10G Muxponder.

NJ-G30

..iMux4A-100/iMux8A-100

CWMD-180
MP-8G1X
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(H BT & TDM Series

STM1/E1, Data, Ethernet, Voice Managed Multiplexer (4.5U)

E1, Data, Ethernet, Voice Managed Multiplexer (2U)

E1, Data, Ethernet, Voice Managed Multiplexer (4U)

(HIETICI @) Fiber Multiplexer

Modularized 16E1/T1 + 4x GbE Managed Fiber Multiplexer.

Modularized 16E1/T1 + 4x FE Managed Fiber Multiplexer.
16 or 8x E1/T1 + 4x GbE, RJ45 Managed Fiber Multiplexer.

16 or 8x E1/T1 + 4x FE, RJ45 Managed Fiber Multiplexer.

4x E1/T1+ 3x FE, Fiber Multiplexer.

M IP Device Server

RS232 Serial Server.

RS485/232 Serial Server.

m Surge Protector

Fast Ethernet PoE Surge Protector.

Gigabit Ethernet PoE Surge Protector.

Gigabit Ethernet Surge Protector.

Fast Ethernet Surge Protector.

m Fiber Transceiver

[El DWDM Tunable Transceiver.

Fiber Transceiver(40~10G)

iSAP5100 9-1
iSAP2000 9-3
ERM-MUX-Plus 9-10
FMUX1001 10-1
FMUX101 10-1
FMUX1600/FMUX800 10-3
FMUX160/FMUX80 10-5
FMUXO04E 10-7
STE100A-232 11-1
STET00A-Serial 11-1
SP-POE-0TA 12-1
SP-GPOE-01/SP-GPOE-24  12-1
SP-GE-01/SP-GE-24 12-2
SP-ETH-01/24 12-2
13-1
13-3

APPENDIX

FRM220 Standalone Selection Table
FRM220/FRM220A Slide-in Card vs Standaloone Chassis Compatible Table
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